
制度信用・貸借銘柄数の推移
Numbers of Standardized/Loan Margin Trading Issues Over Time

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

Year-end （上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
Listed Companies

1997
1,312

(98.9%)
1,019

(76.8%)
1,327

273
(57.1%)

27
(5.6%)

478 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,585

(87.8%)
1,046

(58.0%)
1,805

1998
1,334

(99.6%)
1,061

(79.2%)
1,340

289
(58.0%)

26
(5.2%)

498 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,623

(88.3%)
1,087

(59.1%)
1,838

1999
1,358

(99.6%)
1,139

(83.5%)
1,364

340
(64.6%)

53
(10.1%)

526 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,698

(89.8%)
1,192

(63.1%)
1,890

2000
1,440

(99.5%)
1,248

(86.2%)
1,447

349
(60.3%)

80
(13.8%)

579 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,789

(88.3%)
1,328

(65.6%)
2,026

2001
1,482

(99.3%)
1,287

(86.3%)
1,492

346
(60.1%)

82
(14.2%)

576 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,828

(88.4%)
1,369

(66.2%)
2,068

2002
1,494

(99.9%)
1,293

(86.4%)
1,496

358
(61.6%)

88
(15.1%)

581 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,852

(89.2%)
1,381

(66.5%)
2,077

2003
1,527

(99.5%)
1,309

(85.3%)
1,534

359
(63.1%)

89
(15.6%)

569 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,886

(89.7%)
1,398

(66.5%)
2,103

2004
1,588

(99.4%)
1,354

(84.8%)
1,597

397
(71.3%)

105
(18.9%)

557 ― ― ― ― ― ―
1,985

(92.2%)
1,459

(67.7%)
2,154

2005
1662

(98.1%)
1398

(82.5%)
1,694

412
(81.4%)

105
(20.8%)

506
73

(48.3%)
24

(15.9%)
151 ― ― ―

2,147
(91.3%)

1,527
(65.0%)

2,351

2006
1712

(98.5%)
1,431

(82.3%)
1,738

419
(85.3%)

108
(22.0%)

491
125

(66.8%)
35

(18.7%)
187 ― ― ―

2,256
(93.4%)

1,574
(65.1%)

2,416

2007
1731

(99.0%)
1,436

(82.1%)
1,749

406
(86.9%)

105
(22.5%)

467
144

(72.7%)
39

(19.7%)
198 ― ― ―

2,281
(94.5%)

1,580
(65.5%)

2,414

2008
1,717

(99.2%)
1,427

(82.5%)
1,730

405
(87.7%)

101
(21.9%)

462
144

(72.7%)
37

(18.7%)
198 ― ― ―

2,266
(94.8%)

1,565
(65.5%)

2,390

2009
1,687

(99.4%)
1,408

(82.9%)
1,698

394
(87.2%)

102
(22.6%)

452
132

(71.4%)
29

(15.7%)
185 ― ― ―

2,213
(94.8%)

1,539
(65.9%)

2,335

2010
1,673

(99.5%)
1,400

(83.3%)
1,681

374
(86.8%)

99
(23.0%)

431
129

(71.3%)
28

(15.5%)
181 ― ― ―

2,176
(94.9%)

1,527
(66.6%)

2,293

2011
1,676

(99.6%)
1,412

(83.9%)
1,682

374
(86.8%)

100
(23.2)

431
126

(70.8%)
30

(16.9%)
178 ― ― ―

2176
(95.0%)

1542
(67.3%)

2,291

2012
1,695

(99.5%)
1438

(84.4%)
1,704

364
(87.7%)

93
(22.4%)

415
121

(65.4%)
28

(15.1%)
185 ― ― ―

2180
(94.6%)

1559
(67.7%)

2,304

2013
1,783
(100%)

1,520
(85.2%)

1,783
559

(100%)
178

(31.8%)
559

192
(99.4%)

29
(15.0%)

193
876

(99.8%)
118

(13.4%)
877

3,410
（99.9%）

1,845
（54.0%）

3,412

2014
1,865

(99.9%)
1,603

(85.9%)
1,866

539
(99.6%)

172
(31.8%)

541
208

(100%)
37

(17.8%)
208

842
(99.8%)

135
(16.0%)

844
3,454

（99.8%）
1,947

（56.3%）
3,459

2015
1,940
(100%)

1,692
(87.2%)

1,940
542

(99.6%)
175

(33.2%)
544

220
(99.5%)

33
(14.9%)

221
786

(99.2%)
136

(17.2%)
792

3,488
（99.7%）

2,036
（58.2%）

3,497

2016
2,005
(100%)

1,737
(86.6%)

2,006
529

(99.4%)
159

(29.9%)
532

227
(99.6%)

36
(15.8%)

228
750

(99.1%)
133

(17.6%)
757

3,511
（99.7%）

2,085
（58.6%）

3,523

2017
2,063

(99.9%)
1,775

(86.0%)
2,065

517
(99.8%)

149
(28.8%)

518
245

(98.8%)
43

(17.3%)
248

747
(99.7%)

132
(17.6%)

749
3,572

（99.8%）
2,099

（58.6%）
3,580

2018
2,128

(99.9%)
1,824

(85.6%)
2,130

493
(99.8%)

142
(28.7%)

494
276

(100%)
48

(17.4%)
276

724
(99.7%)

131
(18.0%)

726
3,621

（99.8%）
2,145

（59.2%）
3,626

2019
2,160
(100%)

1,858
(86.0%)

2,161
488

(99.8%)
141

(28.8%)
489

314
(99.4%)

53
(16.8%)

316
702

(99.3%)
133

(18.8%)
707

3,664
（99.8%）

2,185
（59.5%）

3,673

2020
2,185

(99.9%)
1,868

(85.4%)
2,187

474
(99.6%)

142
(29.8%)

476
344

(99.1%)
70

(20.2%)
347

699
(99.1%)

131
(18.6%)

705
3,702

（99.7%）
2,211

（59.5%）
3,715

2021
2,178

(99.8%)
1,901

(87.1%)
2,183

470
(99.4%)

140
(29.6%)

473
418

(98.6%)
101

(23.8%)
424

690
(99.3%)

130
(18.7%)

695
3,756

（99.5%）
2,272

（60.2%）
3,775

　　　　※マザーズの銘柄数推移については2005年末時点、ＪＡＳＤＡＱの銘柄数推移については2013年末時点から集計を開始。
　　　　*Counting the number of issues on Mothers began at the end of 2005, and on JASDAQ at the end of 2013.

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

制度信用銘柄
Standardized

Margin Trading
Issues

貸借銘柄
Loan Margin

Trading Issues

Year-end （上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

（上場会社数比）
Ratio to Number of
listed companies

2022
1,836

(99.9%)
1,692

(92.1%)
1,838

1,444
(99.5%)

504
(34.7%)

1,451
510

(98.8%)
118

(22.9%)
516

3,790
(99.6%)

2,314
(60.8%)

3,805

2023
1,656

(99.9%)
1,562

(94.3%)
1,657

1,615
(99.6%)

631
(38.9%)

1,621
560

(99.1%)
136

(24.1%)
565

3,831
(99.7%)

2,329
(60.6%)

3,843

（注）

(Note)

（単位：銘柄）(Unit: issue)

年末

市場第1部 1st Section 市場第2部 2nd Section マザーズ Mothers ＪＡＳＤＡＱ JASDAQ 合計 Total

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

年末

プライム Prime スタンダード Standard グロース Growth 合計 Total

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上記の他、2023年末時点の制度信用銘柄及び貸借銘柄の選定状況は以下のとおりです。
　ETF：　制度信用銘柄及び貸借銘柄309銘柄
　ETN：　制度信用銘柄27銘柄
　優先出資証券：　制度信用銘柄及び貸借銘柄1銘柄
　REIT：　制度信用銘柄58銘柄、貸借銘柄50銘柄
　インフラファンド：　制度信用銘柄5銘柄、貸借銘柄1銘柄

In addition to the above, the standardized margin trading issues and loan margin trading issues that had been selected as of the end of 2022 are as follows.
　ETFs： 309 Standardized Margin Trading Issues and Loan Margin Trading Issues
　ETNs： 27 Standardized Margin Trading Issues
　Preferred stock： 1 Standardized Margin Trading Issues and Loan Margin Trading Issues
　REITs： 58 Standardized Margin Trading Issues, 50 Margin Trading Issues
　Infrastructure Funds： 5 Standardized Margin Trading Issues, 1 Margin Trading Issues

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies

上場会社数
Number of

Listed
Companies


