## 制度信用・貸借銘柄数の推移 Numbers of Standardized/Loan Margin Trading Issues Over Time

													(単位:銘枘	)(Unit: issue)	
	市場	第1部 1st Se	ction	市場第2部 2nd Section			マザーズ Mothers			JASDAQ JASDAQ			合計 Total		
年末 Year-end	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	貸借銘柄 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	貸借銘柄 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	貸借銘柄 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	貸借銘柄 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	貸借銘柄 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of Listed Companies	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies
1997	1,312 (98.9%)	1,019 (76.8%)	1,327	273 (57.1%)	27 (5.6%)	478	_	_	-	_	_	-	1,585 (87.8%)	1,046 (58.0%)	1,805
1998	1,334 (99.6%)	1,061 (79.2%)	1,340	289 (58.0%)	26 (5.2%)	498	_	_	_	_	_	_	1,623 (88.3%)	1,087 (59.1%)	1,838
1999	1,358 (99.6%)	1,139 (83.5%)	1,364	340 (64.6%)	53 (10.1%)	526	_	_	_	_	_	_	1,698 (89.8%)	1,192 (63.1%)	1,890
2000	1,440 (99.5%)	1,248 (86.2%)	1,447	349 (60.3%)	80 (13.8%)	579	_	-	_	_	-	_	1,789 (88.3%)	1,328 (65.6%)	2,026
2001	1,482 (99.3%)	1,287 (86.3%)	1,492	346 (60.1%)	82 (14.2%)	576	_	_	_	_	_	_	1,828 (88.4%)	1,369 (66.2%)	2,068
2002	1,494 (99.9%)	1,293 (86.4%)	1,496	358 (61.6%)	88 (15.1%)	581	_	-	-	_	-	-	1,852 (89.2%)	1,381 (66.5%)	2,077
2003	1,527 (99.5%)	1,309 (85.3%)	1,534	359 (63.1%)	89 (15.6%)	569	_	-	_	_	_	_	1,886 (89.7%)	1,398 (66.5%)	2,103
2004	1,588 (99.4%)	1,354 (84.8%)	1,597	397 (71.3%)	105 (18.9%)	557	_	1	1	_	1	1	1,985 (92.2%)	1,459 (67.7%)	2,154
2005	1662 (98.1%)	1398 (82.5%)	1,694	412 (81.4%)	105 (20.8%)	506	73 (48.3%)	24 (15.9%)	151	_		-	2,147 (91.3%)	1,527 (65.0%)	2,351
2006	1712 (98.5%)	1,431 (82.3%)	1,738	419 (85.3%)	108 (22.0%)	491	125 (66.8%)	35 (18.7%)	187	_	1	1	2,256 (93.4%)	1,574 (65.1%)	2,416
2007	1731 (99.0%)	1,436 (82.1%)	1,749	406 (86.9%)	105 (22.5%)	467	144 (72.7%)	39 (19.7%)	198	_	1	1	2,281 (94.5%)	1,580 (65.5%)	2,414
2008	1,717 (99.2%)	1,427 (82.5%)	1,730	405 (87.7%)	101 (21.9%)	462	144 (72.7%)	37 (18.7%)	198	_	-	-	2,266 (94.8%)	1,565 (65.5%)	2,390
2009	1,687 (99.4%)	1,408 (82.9%)	1,698	394 (87.2%)	102 (22.6%)	452	132 (71.4%)	29 (15.7%)	185	_	_	_	2,213 (94.8%)	1,539 (65.9%)	2,335
2010	1,673 (99.5%)	1,400 (83.3%)	1,681	374 (86.8%)	99 (23.0%)	431	129 (71.3%)	28 (15.5%)	181	_	1	1	2,176 (94.9%)	1,527 (66.6%)	2,293
2011	1,676 (99.6%)	1,412 (83.9%)	1,682	374 (86.8%)	100 (23.2)	431	126 (70.8%)	30 (16.9%)	178	_	-	1	2176 (95.0%)	1542 (67.3%)	2,291
2012	1,695 (99.5%)	1438 (84.4%)	1,704	364 (87.7%)	93 (22.4%)	415	121 (65.4%)	28 (15.1%)	185	_	_	_	2180 (94.6%)	1559 (67.7%)	2,304
2013	1,783 (100%)	1,520 (85.2%)	1,783	559 (100%)	178 (31.8%)	559	192 (99.4%)	29 (15.0%)	193	876 (99.8%)	118 (13.4%)	877	3,410 (99.9%)	1,845 (54.0%)	3,412
2014	1,865 (99.9%)	1,603 (85.9%)	1,866	539 (99.6%)	172 (31.8%)	541	208 (100%)	37 (17.8%)	208	842 (99.8%)	135 (16.0%)	844	3,454 (99.8%)	1,947 (56.3%)	3,459
2015	1,940 (100%)	1,692 (87.2%)	1,940	542 (99.6%)	175 (33.2%)	544	220 (99.5%)	33 (14.9%)	221	786 (99.2%)	136 (17.2%)	792	3,488 (99.7%)	2,036 (58.2%)	3,497
2016	2,005 (100%)	1,737 (86.6%)	2,006	529 (99.4%)	159 (29.9%)	532	227 (99.6%)	36 (15.8%)	228	750 (99.1%)	133 (17.6%)	757	3,511 (99.7%)	2,085 (58.6%)	3,523
2017	2,063 (99.9%)	1,775 (86.0%)	2,065	517 (99.8%)	149 (28.8%)	518	245 (98.8%)	43 (17.3%)	248	747 (99.7%)	132 (17.6%)	749	3,572 (99.8%)	2,099 (58.6%)	3,580
2018	2,128 (99.9%)	1,824 (85.6%)	2,130	493 (99.8%)	142 (28.7%)	494	276 (100%)	48 (17.4%)	276	724 (99.7%)	131 (18.0%)	726	3,621 (99.8%)	2,145 (59.2%)	3,626
2019	2,160 (100%)	1,858 (86.0%)	2,161	488 (99.8%)	141 (28.8%)	489	314 (99.4%)	53 (16.8%)	316	702 (99.3%)	133 (18.8%)	707	3,664 (99.8%)	2,185 (59.5%)	3,673
2020	2,185 (99.9%)	1,868 (85.4%)	2,187	474 (99.6%)	142 (29.8%)	476	344 (99.1%)	70 (20.2%)	347	699 (99.1%)	131 (18.6%)	705	3,702 (99.7%)	2,211 (59.5%)	3,715
2021	2,178 (99.8%)	1,901 (87.1%)	2,183	470 (99.4%)	140 (29.6%)	473	418 (98.6%)	101 (23.8%)	424	690 (99.3%)	130 (18.7%)	695	3,756 (99.5%)	2,272 (60.2%)	3,775

| (99.8%) (87.1%) (99.4%) (29.6%) (8

	プライム Prime				スタンダード Standard			ロース Grow	th	合計 Total		
年末 Year-end	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of listed companies	貝1百銘M Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of listed companies	貝佰鈍們 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	(上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of	貸借銘柄 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of listed companies	上場会社数 Number of Listed Companies	制度信用銘柄 Standardized Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of listed companies	貝伯的例 Loan Margin Trading Issues (上場会社数比) Ratio to Number of	Companies
2022	1,836 (99.9%)	1,692 (92.1%)	1,838	1,444 (99.5%)	504 (34.7%)	1,451	510 (98.8%)	118 (22.9%)	516	3,790 (99.6%)	2,314 (60.8%)	3,805
2023	1,656 (99.9%)	1,562 (94.3%)	1,657	1,615 (99.6%)	631 (38.9%)	1,621	560 (99.1%)	136 (24.1%)	565	3,831 (99.7%)	2,329 (60.6%)	3,843

(注)上配の他、2023年末時点の制度信用銘柄及び貸借銘柄の選定状況は以下のとおりです。 ETF: 制度信用銘柄及び貸借銘柄309銘柄 ETN: 制度信用銘柄20銘柄 優先出資証券: 制度信用銘柄及び貸借銘柄1銘柄 REIT: 制度信用銘柄50銘柄、貸借銘柄50銘柄 インフラファンド: 制度信用銘柄5銘柄、貸借銘柄5銘柄

(Note) In addition to the above, the standardized margin trading issues and loan margin trading issues that had been selected as of the end of 2022 are as follows. ETFs: 309 Standardized Margin Trading Issues and Loan Margin Trading Issues ETNs: 27 Standardized Margin Trading Issues Preferred stock: 1 Standardized Margin Trading Issues and Loan Margin Trading Issues REITs: 58 Standardized Margin Trading Issues, 50 Margin Trading Issues Infrastructure Funds: 5 Standardized Margin Trading Issues, 1 Margin Trading Issues